Woodlands Kids’ Club

Fees September 2017




Kids at Hear
Woodlands Kids Club

Fee Structure From
1* September 2017

Registration Fee £20.00 per family

Term time

Before School Session from 7.00am £ 945

Before School Session from 8.00am £ 8.65

After School Session to 4.00 p.m £ 7.95
to 5.30 p.m. £10.50
to 6.30 p.m. £12.40

Term time chaperone service to and from Hookstone School is £2.00 per child per session. There is
no chaperone charge for the second child when attending with sibling.

Holiday Club Sessions

A.M. Sessions P.M. Sessions

7.00-1.00 p.m. £ 16.60 1.00 — 6.00 p.m. £ 14.85
8.00—1.00 p.m. £ 14.85 1.00 — 6.30 p.m. £16.60
Short Day 8.30am-3.30pm. £18.00
Full Day 7.00a.m — 6.00 p.m. £31.35

7.00a.m — 6.30 p.m. £33.20
8.00a.m — 6.00 p.m. £29.70
8.00a.m — 6.30 p.m. £31.35

Prices include breakfast and snacks (as appropriate)
Please note:

» Kids Club will be closed between Christmas and New Year.

= Kids' Club bookings can be made in accordance to your weekly requirements and can be varied from
week to week, but should be requested on a flexi sheet (available from Kids' Club) by 21* of each
month for the following month's attendance.

=  EXTRA SESSIONS MUST BE PAID FOR AT THE TIME OF BOOKING THIS WILL SECURE
THE SESSION, NON PAYMENT WILL RESULT IN THE SESSION BEING AVAILABLE TO
OTHERS.

= Fees are payable in advance for requested days.

= There are no refunds on absenteeism.

= Sessions are non-transferable except under exceptional circumstances and at the discretion of the
Senior Kids Club Co-ordinator.

Head Office Kids at Heart

Percy Field, Low Moor Lane, Lingerfield, Scotton,
Knaresborough, North Yorkshire HGS 91B

Call 01423 862192 Emuil info@kidsatheart.co.uk
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What's Next?

Step 1

Complete a Nursery Application Form, giving your child's details and preferred sessions and return
along with the registration fee of £30

This secures your child's place if the sessions you require are available.

Step 2

We will contact you to confirm whether your preferred sessions are available or to discuss any
alternative sessions. If we are unable to offer all the sessions that you need, your registration fee is
returned.

Step 3

When you accept a place, we will email/post your Placement Agreement, Rules and Regulations and all
other necessary documents before trial/introductory sessions can take place. The “I am Special”
booklet will ensure we can learn as much as we can about your child before they start their induction.
You will have received an invoice for the first month's fees which is payable in advance.

The paperwork must be returned before your child's first trial/introductory session.

More detailed fee breakdowns and payment terms are available in our prospectus or on request. Please
contact us if you have any questions.
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